In 2014 fastjet had ceased operating its loss making Fly 540 businesses in Ghana and Angola. These were
shown as discontinued operations in the 2014 financial statements, with the assets and liabilities shown as
held for sale.

In June 2015, fastjet disposed of its interest in Fly 540 Ghana. fastjet Aviation Limited, the former intermediate
parent company of Fly 540 Ghana, had provided a legacy guarantee in respect of certain liabilities of Fly 540
Ghana that had not been discharged at 31 December 2015. However, the Directors do not believe that there is
any recourse to fastjet Plc in respect of the original liabilities or by fastjet Aviation Limited in respect of its
guarantee of them.

Following the disposal of Fly 540 Ghana, its financial results, assets and liabilities are no longer consolidated
into the fastjet Group’s financial statements.

Fly 540 Angola, for the reasons set out below, no longer forms part of a disposal group and therefore the Fly
540 Angola CGU has been restated into continuing operations and shown separately in the primary statements
as follows:

  Abandoned Discontinued

2014

Disposal group (as
previously stated)

US$’000

Reclassification of Fly 540
Angola CGU

US$’000
Fly 540 Ghana CGU

US$’000

Assets held for sale 19,853 (10,627) 9,226
Liabilities held for sale (49,806)  30,889 (18,917)
 (29,953)  20,262  (9,691)

Assets reclassified as:
Property, plant and equipment  9,209 9,210
Other non-current assets  1,364 -
Cash  54 5
Trade and other receivables  - 11

  10,627 9,226

Liabilities reclassified as:
Bank overdrafts  (975) (4,361)
Obligations under finance leases  (12,125) (12,125)
Trade and other payables   (17,789) (2,431)
  (30,889) (18,917)

The discontinued operations at 31 December 2014 have been restated to show only the Fly 540 Ghana CGU as
discontinued.

fastjet Plc and its subsidiary undertakings 48
Financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2015